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Philatelic Auctioneers’ Standard Terms 
and Conditions of Sale

1.—The highest bidder for each lot shall be the purchaser thereof. I f any dispute arises as to 
the highest bidder, the Auctioneer shall determine the dispute and may put up agam and re-sell 
the lot in respect of which the dispute arises.

o__: a j j } ie bidding and advances shall be regulated by and at the discretion of the Auctioneer,
and he shall have the right to refuse a bid. . . . . .

b) The purchaser of each lot shall at the sale if required (1) give lus or her name and 
address to the Auctioneer, and/or (ii) pay into the hands of the Auctioneer at his discretion either 
the whole or part of the purchase money. If any purchaser fails to comply with the foregoing 
conditions the Auctioneer may put up again and re-sell any lot in respect of which such failure 
is made; if upon such re-sale a lower price is obtained for such lot than was obtained on the first 
sale the difference in price shall be made good by (and a debt due from) the purchaser in default 
upon the first sale.

fc) Where an agent purchases on behalf of an undisclosed client such agent shall be 
personally liable for payment of the purchase price to the Auctioneer and for safe delivery of the 
lot to the said client.

3. —(o) The Auctioneer reserves the right to bid on behalf of Clients and Vendors, but shall 
not be liable for errors or omissions in executing instructions to bid.

<fc) The Auctioneer reserves the right before or during a sale to group together lots 
belonging to the same Vendor, or to split up and/or to withdraw any lot or lots.

4. —Each lot shall be at the purchaser’s risk from the fall of the hammer and must be paid 
for in full before delivery and must be taken away at his or her expense by a purchaser in the 
United Kingdom within" seven days of the date of sale and by a purchaser overseas within a 
reasonable time. If any purchaser fails to pay in full for any lot within the said time such lot 
may, at the Auctioneer's discretion, be put up for Auction again or sold privately; if upon such 
re-stde a lower price is obtained for such a lot than was obtained on the first sale the difference in 
price and the expense of such re-sale shall be made good by (and a debt due from) the purchaser 
in default upon the first sale.

5. —The Auctioneer shall not be liable for any default of the Purchaser or Vendor.
C.—(a) Unless otherwise indicated each lot is sold as genuine and properly described.

if/) If after the sale the purchaser of a lot shall prove it to be not genuine or wrongly 
described the purchaser shall be at liberty to reject the lot provided he or she—(i) being within 
the United Kingdom witliin seven days or being overseas within a reasonable time of the date 
of the sale give notice in writing to the Auctioneer of intention to question as the case may be 
the genuineness or description of the lot, and (ii) within thirty days of the date of the sale (or, 
in exceptional cases, such longer time as may in the Auctioneer’s discretion be allowed for exper­
tising) returns such lot to the Auctioneer. Note: The onus of proving a lot to be not genuine 
or wrongly described lies with the purchaser. Proof of the inability of an Expert Committee to 
express a definite opinion will not discharge such onus.

(c) Xo lot may be rejected if subsequent to the sale it has been immersed in water or 
treated by any other process unless the Auctioneer’s permission to subject the lot to such immer­
sion or treatment has first been obtained.

(d) Lots stated to contain collections and/or undescribed stamps must be taken with all 
faults and errors as to numbers (if any), and by reason of the foregoing a purchaser of any such 
lot shall have no right to reject the same.

SPECIAL NOTICE
4 is received in these oflices for sale subject to the “ Philatelic Auctioneers’

Standard lerm3 and Conditions of Sale” and unless the contrary is expressed in writing by the 
intending \ endor each lot is received in these ofBces for unreserved sale, and will be sold without 
reserve. U ritten instructions us to reserves (if any) must reach these offices at the latest on the 
day before the date of the sale, and must be confirmed after receipt of marked catalogue.

-• It in necessary that correspondence from abroad relating to reserves should be in English 
and the prices in English currency.

3. -Jho Auctioneers will not bo responsible for the loss of stamps received inadequately 
mounted or arranged.

4. Unsold lot--* which ha\e not been cleared will, after the expiration of six months, bo soldto defray expenses.
5. —-Luts bul on and bought in by Vendor will be regarded as sold and liable for full commission.
0. -  Settlement is made 21 days after sale, except when the purchaser resides abroad, when

settlement may be .-lightly delayed. lor earlier notification prepaid curd should bo sent.
7.—"Buy bids cun only be accepted on the condition that the Auctioneer’s discretion is absolute.



Sale 455S

THURSDAY, APRIL 2 5 th, 1963

at 2 p.m.

Catalogue references are to Stanley Gibbons’ Catalogue unless otherwise stated (shown in 
brackets at end of descriptions), followed by the number of stamps in each lot (in italics). 

i ~k signifies unused and without gum unless specified o.g. O signifies used.
[x] denotes that the stamps are on cover, sgfc signifies Air issues. S signifies specimen.
P signifies proof or essay. S.L. signifies lots which on viewing days are available for 

* inspection on request.

PRE-STAMP AND STAMPLESS COVERS
Lot V'aluation

1 3  Two very interesting covers written by the same person, one from Grand Bay,
Carriacou, dated Aug.30.1764, the other written from Grenada dated 
May.22.1764; the former is probably the earliest known cover from Carriacou, 
both in good condition Covers 2 £12/10

2 Copy of the “ Royal Grenada Gazette” , Vol. I, No. 12, dated Mar. 30.1765, printed
in both English and French giving a list of shipping and details relating to the 
Mount Pleasant estate, Carriacou, very good condition, a most interesting item

Item 1 £5
3 Another copy of the “ Royal Grenada Gazette” , Vol. I, No. 14, dated Apr.13.1765,

printed in English and French giving notices from the General Post Office of 
{ letters remaining in the Post Office; also list of shipping, and an interesting

account of the taking of Manilla by Col. Draper, very good condition Item 1 £5
4 jg] Entire dated 1765 addressed to Liverpool relating to the sale of estates in Carriacou,

good condition Cover 1 £3
5 3  A fine old early entire of 1774 complete with “ DEAL SHIP LRE” and in good

preservation Cover 1 £5
6 3  Another interesting cover dated 1776 from the same correspondence as the previous

lot complete with "DEAL SHIP LRE” , in very good preservation Cover 1 £5
7 3  An interesting old letter written from Grenada Jul.21.1792 to Aberdeen, the entire

bears “ DOVER SHIP LRE” ; SE/1G in red, another mark in black, and has 
manuscript “ 1/5” (Postage) Cover 1 £4

8 3  An attractive example of a Soldier’s Letter, written Feb.12.1794, bearing
the Crown surrounded by “ Grenada” in circle, letter is an interesting 
account of conditions at that time, a rare item Cover 1 £12/10

9 [X] Two pre-stamp covers, one of Mar.12.1815, the other Jun.20.1815, both have
Grenada straight line pmks. and relate to the Carriacou Estate Covers 2 £8

■ 10 3  A very rare Ship Letter to Edinburgh dated May 8.1815, arriving in Port
Glasgow Jun.26.1815, the entire bears Crown surrounded by “ Ship 
Letter Grenada” in oval (only four copies of these Ship Letters are 
known) and another strike of “Ship Letter Port Glasgow” , in very good 
state of preservation, complete with datestamp in red, and manuscript 
“ l/2.\d” (Photo) Cover / £35

11 3  Another similar Ship Letter from Grenada dated May.22.1815, entire also 
bears Ship Letter Dover and datestamp in red, together with manuscript 
“ l/8d”, and other interesting markings, a very rare item in good con­
dition (Photo) Cover 1 £35
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PRE-STAMP AND STAMPLESS COVERS
j  , Valuation

jo „ Two covers, one written on Aug.22.1815 arriving in London Aug.19.1815 
postal rate “2 5” noted in manuscript; from the same correspondence as 
the previous Ship Letters, cover is split for disinfecting, it bears straight 
line Grenada and date; also another cover with a similar strike dated 
Dec.9.1815, both in good condition Covers 2 £10

]3 Two interesting covers dated Sep.2.1815 and Sep.15.1815, each with Grenada
straight line pmks. and both bearing the “4/10” rate to Edinburgh Covers 2 £8

14 . Four interesting pre-stamp covers dated 1835, 1847, 1853 and 1855 showing three
different sizes of the Grenada circular cancels Covers 4 £15

15 ’ v  Two letters written in Carriacou, one dated Dec.12.1836, received in England
Feb. 10.1837, giving an interesting description mentioning the work done by 
the Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge; the other letter is dated 
Aug.2.183(i Covers 2 £7/10

10 Two interesting covers, one from Carriacou dated Jan.24.1842 confirming the use
of the circular datestamp of Grenada until 1842 prior to the opening of the 
Packet Office in Carriacou; the other dated Aug.2.1842, both most interesting 
items, in good condition Covers 2 £10

> it . A scarce Carriacou Ship Letter written Feb.14.1842, which arrived at Chester
Apr.23.1842, and bears the earliest known date of the straight line 
“ Carriacou” . This should have been straight line “Carriacou” with 
“ Ship Letter” but the latter is missing. This and the following lot are 
two of the four known examples of this strike and are undoubtedly 
amongst the most interesting items in the pre-stamp period (Photo)

Cover 1 £100
I s -  Another cover from the same Carriacou correspondence received June 12th 

at Manchester. This has the “ Carriacou” straight line pmk. showing 
portion of “ Ship” of Ship Letter, and is of at least equal interest to the 
previous lot in the postal history of the island (Photo) Cover 1 £100

1!) - A neat entire with Grenada straight-line cachet dated June 1814, an attractive item
Cover 1 £7/10

20 «; A very fine entire with the Carriacou datestamp (Registered at the G.P.O.
Nov.13.1846), entire dated Carriacou Jun.10.1847, London July 8th,

, Chester July 9th, very clear strikes and only five known of this date-
stamp Cover 1 £45

21 > A similar entire dated Carriacou Jul.8.1848, also dated London Aug.5th
and Chester Aug.5th, in very good condition, all strikes very clear, as
the previous lot extremely rare Cover 1 ,£45

22 - Very scarce entire with Paid at Grenada in crowned circle dated Oct.25.1855,
cover also bears Portuguese mark of “ 100” in blue, London Paid stamp, 
also Grenada datestamp Oct.25.1855 and Plymouth Nov.15.1855, in very 
fine condition Cover 1 £15

23 - 1 wo interesting entires from Carriacou apparently after the Packet Office
had been closed, showing how the mail was carried either way. One 
written at Carriacou May.3.1858 was posted at St. Vincent May.12.1858 
and arrived in London May 31.1858; the other written at Carriacou 
Jul.6.1858 was posted at Grenada Jul.10.1858 and arrived in London 
Aug.2.1858. Both bear the crowned circle datestamp of St. Vincent or 
Grenada apart from the black datestamp and other markings, and are 
in very good condition Covers 2 £22/10
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PRE-STAMP AND STAMPLESS COVERS
Lot Valuation

24 g ]  Letter written at Carriacou dated Jul.21.1858 franked with wing marginal
pair of 1856 6d. cancelled “A10” , redirected at London with a pair of 
1857 Id., interesting and scarce item Cover 1 £30

25 3  Letter written at Carriacou May.20.1859 franked with G.B. Gd. of 1856, cancelled
"A15” , very fine clear strike Cover 1 £15

2G |g] A very fine entire with Paid at Grenada crowned circle datestamp, pmkd.
Oct.24.18GO, also London datestamp Nov.16.1860. This was used during the 
interim period of G.B. and Grenada stamps Cover 1 £10

27 An interesting map of Grenada from Thompson Atlas of 1814, very good condition
Item 1 £3

GREAT BRITAIN STAMPS USED IN ST. GEORGE, GRENADA (A15)
28 O  1857, Id. red, pair on portion of newspaper, off-centred to bottom, with

R.L. Certificate (Photo) ' (Z611) 2 £15
29 O 1858, 2d. blue (Plate 7), clear “A15” cancel, perf. cut at top and right, an

extremely rare stamp with R.P.S. Certificate (1957) (Z612) 1 £15
30 [x] 1857, 4d. rose on cover to London, tied with “A15” , well centred, good

colour, pmk. rather heavy, nevertheless clear, cover has “more to pay 
2 pence”, making a 6d. rate and is backstamped Grenada and London 
C.D.S., latter in red, with R.P.S. Certificate (1957), an attractive cover

(Z613) Cover 1 £20
31 3  1857 4d. rose on cover to London, the cover originally had an additional 2d.

blue but only a portion of this now remains (ZG13) Cover 1 £15
32 K] 1856 Gd. lilac, wing marginal vertical pair used on cover dated Grenada Sep.9 .1858,

creased through cover and stamps but very fresh appearance (Z614) Cover 1 £5
— 33 3  1856 1/- green, tied on cover of 1859 to Glasgow, cover bears Grenada,

Glasgow and London C.D.S., cover creased in places but stamp perfect, 
a very attractive piece (Photo) (Z615) Cover 1 £50

34 O 1857 Id. rose-red, an extremely rare and attractive strip of 6 with five clear
strikes of “A15”, very good colour and very well centred for these 
stamps, three stamps vertical creases apparently caused by gum, an 
exceptional piece (Photo) (Z611) (> £80

See also Lots 24 and 25
1861-62
Proofs

35 P Engraved Die Proof of Id. in black on India paper mounted on small card,
a very attractive and rare piece (Photo) Item 1 £60

36 P A similar attractive proof of the 6d. in black on India paper mounted on
(, small card (Photo) Item 1 £60

37 P Two Die Proofs by Perkins, Bacon of the Chalon Head in black and vermilion, also
examples of Small Star wmkd. papers used for Grenada stamps £3

38 P Plate Proof of Id. dull vermilion on wove paper, imperf., clear margins all round
Item 1 £5

39 P Plate Proof of 6d. dull vermilion on wove paper, marginal stamp with portion of
sheet margin at top (Photo) Item / £5

40 P Pair of the Plate Proof of the Gd. in dull vermilion on wove paper, clear margins all
round, creased in places (Photo) Items 2 £8

41 P A fine strip of 3 of the Plate Proof of 6d. vermilion on laid paper (only the
6d. is to be found on this paper), imperf. with good margins three sides 
showing portion of adjoining stamp at bottom barely touched at bottom 
left, scarce strip (Photo) Items 3 £15
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ISSUED STAMPS 
No wmk. A. Rough perf. 14-16

Valuation

42 Id. bluish-green, a very fine unused copy, well centred for this stamp,
fresh colour, with R.P.S. Certificate (1949) (Photo) (1) 1 £60

43 Id. bluish-green, very fine used copy, light cancel and well centred (1) 1 £5
44 Id. bluish-green, another very fine copy, exceptionally good shade, centred a

little to top (1) 1 £5
4.") i c  Id. green, magnificent o.g. block of 4, nicely centred, very fresh colour

(Photo) (2) 4 £20
46 Id. green, two slightly different unused shades, both with traces of o.g., well

centred, one with slight age stains 2 £6
47 Id. green, showing re-entry, good unused copy, part o.g., perf. a little clipped in

places (2 var.) 1 £6
4s Id. green, a very fine used pair, the deep shade approaching the bluish-green, well

centred and of very good appearance (Photo) (2) 2 £8
40 G id. green, two fine used shades, both well centred (2) 2 £6
50 6d. rose, a fine o.g. copy, well centred, rather heavily hinged, fresh colour

(Photo) (3) 1 £25
51 G 6d. rose, pair, good colour, centred rather to left and one or two tropical

stains, very scarce in pair (Photo) (3) 2 £12
52 G 0d. rose, three slightly different shades, well centred and good copies, one with

black and red cancels (3) 3 £15
53 G 6d. rose, with the rare handstruck “ Cancelled” of Perkins, Bacon. Four

copies were presented to Mr. Ormond Hill of Somerset House and 
one each to Sir Rowland Hill and his son on August 15th, 1861. The 
stamp is, as usual, centred to right, extremely rare (Photo) (3) 1 £40

B. Wove Paper t 's  ’ '
<r 54 Ditto, a very rare example of the trial perf. I l l  6d. dull vermilion on laid 

paper, a marginal copy with full sheet margin at right, perfs. cut at 
bottom (Photo) (3a var.) Item 1 £50

55 Ditto, another copy of the trial perf. of the 6d. in dull vermilion only on
wove paper, centred to top, fine example (Photo) (3a) Item 1 £35

1863-71, WMK. SMALL STAR, ROUGH PERF. 14-16
56 -fa' Id. green, various unused and used shades, all good copies, one an exceptionally

fine large o.g. copy (4) .j £6
57 Id. yellowish-green, superb o.g. block of 4, fresh colour, well centred for

these stamps, rather heavily hinged at top (Photo) (5) 4 £20
58 G Id- yellow-green, two strips of 3, different shades, one approaching the green, both

fine with nice cancels and fresh looking (5) g £9
59 Id. yellow-green, unused and used pairs, also two used singles, all slightly different

shades, attractive copies g £10
60 Id. yellowish-green, variety “wmk. sideways”, very fine used pair, well centred

for these stamps, with light black and portion of red cancel, an attractive piece 
<Phot° )  (5 var.) 2 £12

61 *  fid. rose, fine fresh looking o.g. copy, perfs. cutting design at bottom but
complete owing to stamp separated by scissors, scarce unused, heavily hinged 
(Phot° )  (0) / £15

62 fid. rose, a fine collection of used shades with two pairs, colours ranging
from pale to deep rose, all attractive copies, some very fine and large

(6 ) 10 £18
0



1863-71, WMK. SMALL STAR, ROUGH PERF. 14-16
Lot Valuation

63 O  6d. rose, variety “wmk. sideways” , fine used example with R.P.S.
Certificate (6 var.) 1 £15

64 -fa 6d. orange-red, superb o.g. example, nicely centred, very fresh (Photo)
(7) 1 £25

65 O  6d. orange-red, an exceptionally fine and rare block of 4, good colour, nicely
centred and two neat cancels (Photo) (7) 4 £50

66 O  6d., three fine used pairs, different shades, one in the scarce dull orange-red,
all very fine with nice neat cancels (7) 6' £15

67 O  orange-red, six used shades, all slightly different, including very attractive
copies (7) 6 ■ £7

68 g] 6d. orange-red, a fine pair tied on cover to London, very good deep colour
and well centred for these stamps, cover bears London Paid stamp in 
red on front and Grenada C.D.S. ‘NO.08.71’ on back, a most attractive 
piece (Photo) Cover / £30

69 O  6d. dull rose-red, very attractive pair, good colour and light black cancel,
also portion of red London arrival mark, with R.P.S. Certificate (1956)
(Photo) (8) 2 £25

70 O 6d. dull rose-red, another very fine pair, nice neat cancel and well centred,
one stamp slight fault at bottom (Photo) (8) 2 £20

71 O  6d. dull rose-red, a very fine strip of 3 centred a little to left, good colour
and light cancels, an attractive strip (Photo) (8) 3 £40

72 O  Gd. dull rose-red, a very large copy with wide margins at right showing portion of
adjoining stamp, light cancel (Photo) (8) 1 £7/10

73 O  Gd. dull rose-red, two fine used shades, one a little deeper (8) 2 £14
74 O  Gd. dull rose-red, another two fine used shades, one with tiny thin (S) 2 £13/10
75 -£• 6d. vermilion, a superb o.g. pair with variety “wmk. sideways” , very scarce

thus, fresh colour and nicely centred (Photo) (9 var.) 2 £40
-L 76 O  Gd. vermilion, two fine used pairs, distinct shades (9) 4 £9

77 O Gd. vermilion, six fine used shades of all different ranging from the dull vermilion
to bright orange-vermilion (9) 0 £10

78 O  Gd. vermilion, “ double impression” , a very fine copy of this rare variety,
as usual centred a little to right, clear cancel, an exceptional stamp 
(Photo) (9a) 1 £50

1873, WMK. SMALL STAR SIDEWAYS, CLEAN-CUT PERF. 15
79 Id. green, an immaculate strip of 3, extremely fresh colour, usual centring,

full o.g., one stamp very faint crease, a rare strip (Photo) (10) 3 £50
80 -fa Id. deep green, three fine unused shades, one a king-size copy, two full o.g., the

other without gum (10) 3 £9
8 1 0  Id- deep green, four used shades, one very fine, the others fine except one stamp

has slight age stain (10) 4 £5/10
<

1873, WMK. LARGE STAR, INTERMEDIATE PERF. 15
82 -fa Id. blue-green, fine o.g. block of 4, very well centred for this stamp, fresh

colour, usual slight gum creasing and rather heavily hinged, an 
attractive block (Photo) (11) 4 £16

83 Id. blue-green, a superb o.g. copy, very fresh (II) / £5
84 -^-Q Id. blue-green, o.g. and used, former with slight stain (II) 2 £4
85 O  Id. blue-green, a very fine strip of 5, fresh colour, some stamps a little centred to

right and extreme left stamp with corner rounded (11) 3 £10

■
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1873 WMK. LARGE STAR, INTERMEDIATE PERF. 16
Lot Valuation
80 Id. blue-green, used on cover with pair of 6d. orange-vermilion to London,

tied with light C.D.S., cover also bears London Paid stamp in red, a 
very attractive item (Photo) (11, 12) Cover 1 £50

87 XT 6d. orange-vermilion, a fine used copy tied on cover to St. Lucia, cover
backstamped May.09.76 and bearing on front St. Lucia C.D.S., stamp 
is as usual rather off centre; also Id. blue-green, used with 6d. orange- 
vermilion on front of cover to St. Lucia cancelled with “C” village mark, 
both from the same correspondence (11, 12) Covers 2 £40

88 (id. orange-vermilion, the used selection of shades, including pair on piece and five
singles, good to fine copies (12) 7 £10

1875 SURCHARGES
80 P Die Proof on India paper in black of the basic fiscal stamps used for surch.

issues, very rare (Photo) Item 1 £40
90 P A  similar Die Proof in black on card, rare (Photo) Item 1 £25
91 P A similar Die Proof in purple on thick paper with Perkins, Bacon trade

mark on back, very rare and most probably unique (Photo) Item 1 £75
92 P Plate Proof in black on wove paper, marginal copy Item 1 £3

*• 93 S I - mauve, two copies showing the complete ovpt. “ Specimen” , good condition 2 £10
04 S 1 error “ SHILL1XS", ovptd. "SPEC” (Specimen), scarce 1 £5
95 1 - deep mauve, fine unused copy, large part o.g., centred rather to bottom (13) 1 £8

-  9(5 C., 1 -, error “ SHLLIING” , superb used, light cancel (Photo) (13a) 1 £40
97 1 - ,  error “NE SHILLING” , tlje^good copy of the rare variety with top

right comer rounded, an extremely scarce variety (Photo) (13b) / £50
^  98 "j 1 -, error “ inverted S in Postage” , one or two perfs. a little blunt, otherwise

a fine used example (Photo) (13c) /  £18
'  99 ( j  1 -, variety "POSTASE” , a fine example of this variety (13 var.) I £10

100 ' 1 -, the used collection of chiefly varieties, including ” PO close” , “ SH’LLING”
and "no bar to H ", etc. (13 var.) 8 £15

1875, WMK. LARGE STAR (UPRIGHT), PERF. 14
101 -fa' Id. yellow-green-green, three unused shades, also used. Id. unused show­

ing re-entry' and Id. bisected on small piece, latter sold “as is” , all well 
centred for these stamps (14) 7 £20

102 > A rare cover of Oct.27th 1877, franked with a pair of Id. and a 6d., 
cancelled “ C” (Village). It arrived at St. George and was back- 
stamped the same date, where, a week later (Nov.6th), a bisected
Id. was affixed and cancelled “A15” in black-brown: at the same (
time the cover was backstamped in black-brown (Nov.fith). It
was cancelled in London on Nov.29th and later cancelled with
Paris arrival marks. A very valuable and probably unique cover
(Photo) (14a, etc.) Cover l £250

— 103 Id. green, a fine used copy of this stamp, as usual centred a little to top left, 
f light cancel (Photo) ( 1 5 ) / £100

1878, WMK. SMALL STAR SIDEWAYS, INTERMEDIATE PERF. 15
104 Id. green, pair and three singles, all fine used (Hi) .; £(i
105 -fa 6d. deep vermilion, an immaculate o.g. copy, extremely fresh colour, full

o.g. (Photo) ( 1 7 ) / £20
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1878, WMK. SMALL STAR SIDEWAYS, INTERMEDIATE PERF. 15
Valuation

106 6d. deep vermilion, another fine unused copy, part o.g. (Photo) (17) 1 £15
107 O  6d. deep vermilion, six attractive used shades (17) 6 £6
108 O  Cd. deep vermilion, five good used shades, including an interesting dry print (17) -5 £6

1879, WMK. SMALL STAR UPRIGHT, ROUGH PERF. 15
109 Id. pale green, superb o.g. and very well centred for this stamp (Photo)

(18) 1 £12
HO ★  Id. pale green, fine unused copy, centred a little to right, very faint tropical stain

on back (Photo) (18) 1 £7
' l l l O  Id- pale green, superb used strip of 4, good average centring, very light cancel, an

j attractive piece (18) 4 £6

| I 1881, WMK. SMALL STAR SIDEWAYS, ROUGH PERF. 14}
112 Id. green, a fine o.g. copy (19) 1 £8
113 -^ O  Id- green, another copy, unused, slightly thinned; also five fine used copies (19) 0 £14
114 O  Id- green, an attractive strip of 4 on large piece, light cancel (19) 4 £10

1881 SURCHARGES
115 -^rO Id. mauve, the collection, including unused and used pairs; also a range of used

varieties such as “ small S” , “ dropped S” , “ spaced S and T ” , etc. (20, 21 var.) 11 £19
116 Id. mauve, variety “imperf.” , superb marginal unused block of 4 with full

sheet margin at right, very fresh colour, rare (21a) 4 £40
117 -fa Id. mauve, the rare double surch., superb copy, a little heavily hinged,

o.g. (Photo) (21b) 1 £15
118 O  id. mauve, “ OSTAGE” , a fine example tied on small piece with blue cancel (21c) 1 £7
119 O  Id. mauve, variety “ OSTAGE” , also “Wmk. Upright” , with R.P.S. Certificate,

a very fine example, centred a little to right with nice neat blue cancel, most 
probably unique (21c var.) 1 £25

.j. 120 O  id. mauve, superb used block of 4, one stamp showing hyphen almost
omitted and another with “raised T ” , very rare block (Photo) (21 var.) 4 £20

121 O  id. mauve, “Wmk. Upright” ,, used, rare - - --1—■ — r  (21 var.) 1 £15
122 -fa id. mauve, variety "no hyphen” and another with variety “ inverted S” , latter

part o.g., both fine unused (21 var.) 2 £12
123 O  4d. mauve, variety "long thin hyphen” (21 var.) 1 £5
124 -fa 2Jd. rose-lake, variety7 “imperf.” , a superb o.g. pair, clear margins all

round and very fresh, full o.g. (Photo) (22a) 2 £30
125 -fa 2id. rose-lake, variety “imperf. between” , superb marginal pair with full

sheet margin at right, very fresh, full o.g., a little heavily hinged,
, centred a little to top, rare (Photo) (22b) 2 £50

126 O  2kl. rose-lake, error “ no stop” , fine used and scarce (22c) 1 £4
127 O  2.U1. rose-lake, variety “ PENCF” , fine used, lightly cancelled (22d) / £7
128 * 0  2id. rose-lake, collection, including fine o.g. copy; also four used varieties,

including “ PENSE” , defective "E ” , etc., all good to fine used (22 var.) 5 £10
129 O  4d. blue, fine used strip of 3, nicely centred, fresh colour, with light blue cancels,

one or two perfs. clipped (23) 3 £10
130 g] 4d. blue, superb copy tied on cover to London with neat blue C.D.S., cover

is backstamped with London C.D.S. in red, a most attractive piece 
(Photo) (23) Cover / £25

131 4d. blue, five o.g. or unused copies, mostly with varieties such as “ raised
T ” , “faint ST” , etc., one slightly stained, the others fine o.g. or unused

(23 var.) 5 £15
9



1881 SURCHARGES
I s j  Valuation

132 (2 4cl. blue, pair: also three singles with varieties “ raised T ” , "PO close” , etc.
(23 var.) a £10

133 2. 4d- blue, variety “ PO close” , centred rather to right (23 var.) 1 £5

B. Wmk. Broad-pointed Star
134 -jc 21d. rose-lake, brilliant unused example, very well centred for this stamp

’  (Photo) (24) 1 £18
13a 2  21ci. rose-lake, four fine used shades with light cancels, one extremely well centred

(24) 4 £12
130 2  2Id. rose-lake, error “ PEXCF” , fine used example centred to left with blue cancel

(24b) 1 £8

137 -jc 21d. claret, a brilliant and rare block of 4, very fresh colour, well s
centred, one or two unimportant gum creases, an outstanding 
piece (Photo) (25) 4 £200

138 2  21d. claret, a superb used example, extremely well centred (Photo) (25) 1 £12
139 2  2Jd. claret, another superb copy, well centred (25) 1 £12
140 2  2id. pale claret, error “ no stop” , fine used copy (25 var.) 1 £20
141 4d. blue, very fine marginal pair from bottom of sheet, fresh appearance,

with full sheet margin showing dividing cross and guide-line, o.g. and 
rare (Photo) (26) 2 £35

142 -fa 4d. blue, well centred fresh looking copy, good colour, heavily hinged, o.g. (Photo)
(26) 1 £12

143 2  4d. blue, fine used copy, well centred, light cancel (Photo) (26) 1 £10
144 '  4d. blue, another fine used copy off centred rather to right (Photo) (26) 1 £10
145 4d. blue, fine used copy tied on cover to London with 1883 Id., both stamps

are very fresh, 4d. with good average centring for this stamp, the cover 
is dated March 27.1883 and bears London C.D.S. in red on back, a 
desirable item, possibly unique (Photo) (26, 31) Cover 1 £60

---------------------------------------  /
140 » 1881 the rare Id. postcard used with Id. adhesive. The card is addressed

to Messrs. Whitfield King &  Co. Ipswich and bears the message “Yours 
of the 27th June to hand, contents correct. Our stock of postcards at 
lid . exhausted—will finish order as soon as possible” and signed by 
the P.M.G. Grenada. This item is important in that it explains the 
rarity of the first postcards: a most desirable item reputed to be unique 
(Photo) £40

1882 REVENUE STAMPS OVPTD. FOR POSTAGE
147 Id. orange, fine o.g. copy, centred a little to top right, fresh colour, perfs. as usual

a little ragged in places (27) 1 £6
148 ' id. orange, two fine used copies, one with “ PO" dropped (27) 2 £8
149 2  Id. orange, a fine used pair tied on small piece, very fresh colour (27) 2 £8
150 '  Id. orange, error “ Postage inverted”, a very fine fresh looking copy, well

centred for this stamp and superb but for top right comer which is
slightly rounded, with R.P.S. Certificate (1933) (Photo) (27a) / £50

151 Id. orange, variety “inverted S in Postage” , an o.g. copy, a little off centred
to top left, very slightly soiled but an extremely rare stamp (Photo)

(27c) l  £30
10
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1882 REVENUE STAMPS OVPTD. FOR POSTAGE
7"0  ̂ Valuation
152 O  Id- orange, variety “inverted S in Postage” , fine used copy, a little off

centred to right (Photo) (27c) 1 £25

153 O  Id. orange, bisected diagonally, tied on piece and very fresh, with 
R.P.S. Certificate (1935); reputed to be only one other copy which 
is in the Tapling collection (Photo) (27d) 1 £100

154 O Half of Id. orange, surchd. Postage, a superb unsevered pair, centred a
little to bottom left, fresh appearance and very rare (Photo) (28a) 2 £50

155 O  Half of id. orange, ovptd. Postage, a fine copy of the lower half, tied on small
piece (29) 1 £7/10

156 [ ĵ Half of Id. orange, another superb copy of the lower half, tied on cover to
' Trinidad with blue cancel, a most attractive and scarce cover (Photo)

(29) Cover 1 £50
4 157 O  Half of id. orange, unsevered pair, centred to top right, one or two perfs. pulled,

with nice light blue cancel (Photo) (29a) 2 £20
158 O  Half of Id. orange, superb block of 4 comprising two unsevered pairs tied

on small piece, very fresh appearance, centred a little to top, a very 
rare item (Photo) (29a) 4 £60

159 O Half of id. orange, superb used unsevered pair, with B.P.A. Certificate
(1948) (Photo) (29a) 2 £20

1883, WMK. CROWN CA
160 -^ O  Id. to 1/-, o.g., including shades of the 6d. and 1/-, some a trifle soiled; also -id.,

2id., 6d .; also 1887 Id. in used tete-beche pairs and id. ovptd. Specimen
(betw. 30-40) IS £12

161 -fa 4d. greyish-slate, block of 18, including six tete-beche pairs, sheet margins at side,
fine o.g. (33, a) IS £5

^ 1  162 g ]  1/- pale violet used on Registered cover with 1888-91 4d. on 2/- (4 mm.)
stamps tied with Grenada C.D.S. 21.JY.88, a most attractive piece

(35, 41) Cover 1 £30
163 -fa 1/- pale violet, superb block of 4, comprising two tete-bech e  pairs, well

centred and very fresh for this stamp (Photo) (36a) 4 £25

1886 REVENUE STAMPS OVPTD. FOR POSTAGE
164 -fa id. on lid . orange, two fine o.g. copies; also another o.g. copy with variety "D

I and 1 over A ” y  (37 a, c) 3 £7
165 -fa Id. on lid . orange, error “ Penny and Postage inverted” ; -alss__variety

• “ THRFE” centred a little to bottom, fine unused, uncatalogue and rare
(37a, c) 1 £40

166 -fa Id. on lid . orange, error “ Penny and Postage double” , very well centred
and superb o.g. (Photo) (37b) 1 £15

167 Id. on lid . orange, error "TH R FE” , very fresh colour, heavily hinged, fine o.g.
(Photo) (37c) 1 £14

168 -fa Id. on lid . orange, error “ PFNCE” centred to bottom, very fresh, fine o.g.
(Photo) (37d) l £14

169 O Id. on lid . orange, error “ HALH”, fresh colour and apart from one corner
rounded a superb used copy, with R.P.S. Certificate (1941) (37e) / £12

170 -fa Id. on 1/- orange, error “wide space between one and shilling", in pair with
normal, very fresh colour, centred a little to right, fine o.g., with R.P.S. 
Certificate (1958) (38, c) 2 £15

11



1886 REVENUE STAMPS OVPTD. FOR POSTAGE
Isj> Valuation

171 £  Id. on 1 - orange, bisected and tied on small piece with neat cancel, scarce,
signed T. Allen (Photo) (38d) 1 £10

172 Id. on 1 - orange, six copies, one used, the others o.g. showing various spacings of
the surch. (38, etc.) 6' £10

Wmk. Small Star
173 Id. on Id. orange, three copies showing various spacings, unused, one slight

thinning (39) 3 £12

1888-91 REVENUE STAMPS OVPTD. FOR POSTAGE .<j
I. 4 mm . between value and postage

174 4d. on 2 -, block of 4, one stamp showing variety dropped "T " , brilliant colour,
nicely centred, slight climatic stain on back, hardly showing on face, an attractive 1
block (41) 4 £8

175 4d. on 2 -, pair with variety “ upright d", very fresh colour and superb, left-hand
stamp a king-sized copy, superb o.g. (41, a) 2 £18

170 4d. on 2 -, pair including wide spacing; also single with dropped “ T "  variety, etc.
(41) 5 £8

II. 5 mm. between value and postage
177 -fa 4d. on 2 -, block of 6, including variety “wide space between two and

shilling” , well centred, heavily hinged, fine o.g. (42, a) 6 £18
17s j  4d. on 2 - ,  variety “ S inverted” , superb used example (Photo) (42b) 1 £35
179 -fa 4d. on 2 -, variety dropped “ t” , rather heavily hinged, fine o.g. (42 var.) 1 £3

1889 (DECEMBER)
1 SO Ad. on 2 -, fine o.g. vertical block of 6 (43) 0 £6
151 -fa Ad. on 2 -, block of 4, including "narrow spacing 1 mm. between Two and Shilling”

very fresh, a little heavily hinged, superb o.g. (43) 4 £7/10 i
152 '  Ad. on 2 -, an attractive strip of 3, fine used, centred rather to top (43) 3 £4
ls3 -jc'. Ad. on 2 -, the collection of varieties, including "dropped T ", "misplaced surchs.",

etc. (43 var.) (i £8
I s4 Ad. on 2 /-, error “half penny postage double” , centred a little to top right,

good centring for this variety, with R.P.S. Certificate (1930), o.g.
(43a) 1 £18

185 -fc- Ad. on 2 -, error “inverted S” , centred a little to left, very fresh looking,
heavily hinged, fine o.g. (43c) / £15

ISO ><1. on 2,-, error "inverted S” , a fine used copy of this variety, centred rather to
bottom (43c) 1 £12

1890 SURCHARGES|
"  Is7 -fa Id. on 2 - ,  block of 6, including narrow and wide spacings, average centring, 

one or two faint climatic gum stains not showing through to face and faint gum 
crease, fine o.g. (44b) 6 £22/10

lss - Id. on 2 -, strip of 4, including “dropped T ” variety, used on Registered 
cover to England with fiscal stamp Id. on 2 /-, a most attractive cover 
owing to the centring the strip has been cut along the top and along the 
bottom, all perfs. at top clearly showing through the design, stamps all 
tied with Grenada C.D.S., a rare cover (44) Cover / £30

ls ‘ ( Id. on 2 -, pair including "dropped T ” ; also 1891 Id. on 2,- with "dropped T ” , and
a pair of fiscal stamps before ovpting. (44, 45) g £8

12



1890 SURCHARGES
Valuation

190 Id. on 2/-, error “surch. inverted”, superb o.g. block of 4, good average
centring for these stamps, one or two slight tropical gum stains not 
showing through to face, a fine o.g. and rare block (Photo) (44a) 4 £80

191 -fa Id. on 2/-, error “inverted S” , an extremely well centred fresh o.g. copy,
an exceptional stamp (Photo) (44c) 1 £25

192 [x] An interesting and rare Registered cover of the Postal Fiscals of 1890
bearing Id. on 2/-, nine copies used with fiscal Id., four stamps with 
slight faults, others with average centring (Photo) Cover 1 £30

1891
193 -fa Id. on 2/-, block of 4, very fresh colour and well centred, slight gum creasing and

faint tropical stains on back (45) 4 £8
194 (3  Id. on 2/- with variety “dropped T in Two”, superb king-sized stamp nicely

tied on cover by Grenada C.D.S., with “C” and “D” village cancels
(45 var.) Cover 1 £25

195 -fa Id. on 2 /-, block of 4, including variety broken “P” and wide spacing between
“Two” and “ Shilling” , well centred, fresh colour, superb o.g. (Photo)

(45, b) 4 £20
190 -fa Id. on 2/- with variety “ no stop” , well centred, part o.g., a rare stamp (Photo)

(45a) 1 £14
197 -AO  Id- on 8d., block of 0, with three tete-beche; also various singles, including varieties,

24d. on 8d. pair with “ broken stop” , etc. (46, 47) 14 £9

1892 POSTAGE DUES
198 -^-Op  Die Proof of the frame in black, inscribed “ before hardening” ; also Id., 2d., 3d.,

the issued stamps o.g. and used; also ovptd. ‘Specimen’ diagonally
(D l-3) Items 10 £9

199 * O S  Ditto, Id. on 6d., Id. on Sd., 2d. on 6d. and 2d. on 8d., used, including tete-beclie
pair of Id. on 6d.; also “ double surch.” ; 1906 Id. to 3d., o.g.; 1921-22 Id. to
3d., o.g.; also various Specimens, etc. (betw. D4-14) 23 £7

200 (3  A  most interesting cover originally sent to Birmingham England with
the “T ” and “5d. to pay” denoting Postage Due, with Grenada C.D.S. 
of 8.Sep.92, also Birmingham Sep.26.92, the cover was returned to 
Grenada and bears the London Returned Letter Office stamp of
Sep.27.92, and has subsequently had affixed Postage Due block of 5 
of the Id. on 6d., including two tete-beche  pairs; this is tied with a 
Grenada datestamp of No. 23.92, a most interesting item (D4) Cover 1 £25

1895-99, WMK. CROWN CA
201 - -̂S id. to I/-, fine o.g.; also ovptd. Specimen horizontally (1/- ovptd. Specimen, some

perfs. clipped), id. with rare diagonal Specimen ovpt.; also 1887 Id. ovptd. 
Specimen and block with two tete-beche pairs (48-55, etc.) 24 £10

202 PS Essay of 3d. mauve and orange in the issued colours, perforated and
gummed, with the name and value tablets painted in by hand, an 
extremely scarce and desirable item (Photo); also 3d. strip of 4 ovptd. 
Specimen (52) 5 £30

1898, 400th ANNIVERSARY
203 P An artist’s progress Die Proof showing parts of the values and designs of

other Colonials on the same Die; also manuscript note “tint 18” which 
was the colour to be adopted for the 2id., a most interesting item (Photo)

1 £50
13



1898, 400th ANNIVERSARY
Lid Valuation
204 I’ Plate proof of 2Jd. in black, very scarce (Photo) Item 1 £20
205 P Eight different Colour Trials of the 2Jd., including one in the issued colour

ultramarine, all imperf. and on gummed paper, a very valuable lot, 
some with slight thins, including the issued colour (Photo) Items S £110 

200 S 2Jd. ultramarine: 1902 SCA Jd. to 10/-, all ovptd. Specimen, o.g. (56-66) 11 £3
207 1c 21d. ultramarine, three shades, including two with bluish paper; 1902 SCA id . to

10 - (10 - tiny climatic stain), o.g. (56-66) 13 £9

208 P Plate Proof of the Revenue £1 stamp ovptd. Specimen, the vignette of which was
obviously used for the high values of 1938 onwards, an interesting item Item 1 £5

209 1c 1904-6 MCA Id. to 10/-, fine o.g. (Photo for 10/-) (67-76) 10 £16
210 1c 1906 Jd. to 2Jd., including shades; I908 l /-, 10/-; 1908-11 MCA 3d. to 5/-, including

t shades, fine o.g. cCr-j (77-88) 20 £8
—  211 1c Ditto, three Colour Trials of the Id. in red, orprige, and ultramarine, o.g.

(Photo) Items 3 £60
j — 212 1c Ditto, an imperf. variety of Id. green on wmkd. paper without gum (Photo)

(77 var.) 1 £20
213 1c Ditto, block of 4 of the Id. variety “imperf.” on thick wmkd. paper, gummed,

very scarce (Photo) (78 var.) 4 £75
214 S 1000—11 Id. to 10/- ovptd. Specimen; also 1913-21 id . to 10/-, including shades,

ovptd. Specimen 27 £6
215 P 1908 Proof of the centre vignette in black on card inscribed "2 .Dec.07 before

hardening”  Item 1 £6
216 1 c 1913-21 Jd. to 10/-, including a fine mint range of shades (5/- and 10/- two each),

all except one stamp o.g. (89-101) 35 £10
217 1c 1914-18 Red Cross Label, the collection including I914 perf. 11, 1916 rouletted

and 1918 perf. 11, in sheets of 10; also single on cover 31 £6
218 1c 1916-18 War Tax Id., the collection, including a range of local ovpts. with

varieties; also London ovpts. (109-112) 17 £4
219 The collection of K.G. V issues, including 1921-23 Id. to 3/-; 1926-29 values to

2 6 ; 1921-31 Jd. to 10/-; 1934 Jd. to 5/-, including perfs., etc.; also similar sets 
ovptd. or perforated "Specimen" 07 £11

220 1c '.S  1937 the collection of K.G. VI issues, including perfs. and shades to 5/-; also a
range of Specimen stamps 85 £4

221 P 1938 Proof in black of the vignette of the 10/-, scarce Proof 1 £5

POSTAL STATIONERY

222 « The interesting and valuable collection in album, including the rare and
probably unique Perkins, Bacon Essay of 1880 inscribed “ No Pence” ; 
the Proofs of the 1881 issue comprising a double and treble impression 
of the Id. in brown; a large range of the ensuing issues (probably com­
plete), mint, and including many Specimens and used Registered covers 
and cards, etc.; also unrecorded items; Die Proofs of K.E. VII and 
K.G. V in red; the rare “K” Q.V. envelope of 1868 unused, also used with 
additional adhesives £150

See also Lot 146
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POSTMARKS
I'0* _ \r al nation

^  223 O  "A15" in red, strikes or partial strikes on Id. green; also partial strike on (id. and
1/-, good to fine copies 6 £6

/  224 O  “ A15” in blue, various partial strikes on Id. green (3); also 2id. and 4d., latter both
almost complete, good centring for these stamps d £12/10

225 O  "A15” in black, fine strikes on pair of Id. and single on piece; also 6d. single and
1/- on piece Items 3 £6

226 O  An interesting selection of Paquebot markings; also scarce French ship
marks of Anchor in diamond of dots on Chalon head Id. and 6d., and 

i  an interesting array of arrival markings on stamps, including Trinidad
on Granada, British Guiana on Grenada, Barbados and Southampton 
on Grenada; also other interesting items such as “Late Fee” , etc. (Photo)

24 £20

POSTMARKS—RURAL CANCELS
227 [x] An interesting cover franked with 1883 4d. and 6d., tied with rare Rural

first type “A ” (St. John’s) Cover 1 £20
228 O  1861-62 Id. bluish-green (S.G. 1) with clear strike ‘B ’ (St. Mark’s), superb copy,

rare 1 £7/10
229 O  Id-, with clear strike of B (St. Mark’s), nicely centred and fresh (1) 1 £7
230 O  1861-62 6d., with Rural cancel B, off centred to top left but clear almost complete

strike (3) 1 £6/10
231 O  B (St. Mark’s) on 1878 6d. deep vermilion, a very fine example of this stamp, nicely

centred and with clear strike 1 £5
232 O  "B ”  (St. Mark’s) cancels, first and second types on various issues 4 £1/10
233 O  1861-62 6d., copy with clear strike of Rural cancel C (St. Patrick's), centred a

little to top, good colour 1 £8
234 OKI C (St. Patrick’s) double lined circle on Id. and 2Jd.; also single-lined circle on three

later issues, and an interesting range of Village P.O.’s, including Hermitage
Items 12 £7/10

235 O  D (St. Andrew’s) the interesting collection, including double-lined circle
on Chalon Head Id.; also pair of the -id. used with 4d. on large piece, 
single-lined C.D.S. on four later issues, including blue, Grenville, early 
Birchgrove, and Crochu, a very interesting lot Items 16 £18

r ^236 O  1861-62 Id. bluish-green, with Rural cancel D “ St. Andrew’s” , centred a little to
top left, fine (1) 1 £6/10

J-237 O  Ditto, Id., another copy with Rural cancel D, well centred, fine (1) 1 £7
.tt&hV'O D (St. Andrew’s) on 1863-71 6d. orange-red, a very fine example showing a clear

strike of the early date of the second post (7) 1 £5
JI/239 O  D (St. Andrew’s) on 1878 6d. deep vermilion, fine example, a large stamp showing 

Y a very clear strike, fresh colour (17) 1 £5
240 O  E (St. David’s) on 1873 Id. (S.G. 10), a very fine example, nicely centred and with

clear strike (Photo) 1 £7/10
241 O  E (St. David’s) on 1873 Id. blue-green, perfs. a little rough at bottom and slight

tropical staining, a very fine strike (11) 1 £7/10
242 O K  The interesting collection of E (St. David’s), including two Chalon Heads

and S.G. 27, an interesting front franked with 1883 Id. strip of 4 and 
1895 2!,d., and various Village P.O.’s, including “ Piedmontagnes”

Items 10 £18
243 O  The collection of F (Carriacou), including double-lined circle on Chalon Head

Id. and 6d., single-lined circle on 1883 2.U1. tied on cover; also Jd. single with
the strike in blue, and later issues with Petit Martinique, on cover Items 12 £12/10
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POSTMARKS—RURAL CANCELS
J . ‘t Valuation
■2-1-1 1861-62 6d., copy with Rural cancel F (Carriacou), centred a little to top left,

good colour and a very clear example of this strike, a very desirable 
stamp (Photo) 1 £10

245 Q  F (Carriacou) on 1875 Id. (S.G. 14), fresh colour, centred to bottom right showing
very clear strike 1 £3

240 3  F (Carriacou) a very fine clear strike on 1878 6d. (S.G. 17), good colour, a most
attractive stamp 1 £5

247 > G (St. George’s) an interesting cover to Trinidad backstamped with the double-lined 
circle “ G ", cover franked with Chalon Id. (S.G. 1) tied with “ A15” , an interesting 
item, stamp and cover creased Cover 1 £8

24s 3  G (St. George’s) the double-lined “ G”  on 6d. (S.G. 17); also the single-lined "G ”
on Id. pair (S.G. 40), both clear strikes (Photo) 3 £17/10

24!) '  G (St. George’s) on Id. pair (S.G. 21) showing a very fine strike of the double-lined
circle, fresh colour and nicely centred 2 £17/10

250 2  G (St. George’s) on Id. Chalon Head; also the second type on Id. values of 1895
and 1900 (S.G. 49 and 78) 3 £7/10

251 The collection of St. George’s, including Villages with Snug Comer (early
date) and cover of Happy Hill Items 16 £10

252 r. The interesting collection of Parish P.O.’s opened Oct.61, closed Dec.62,
including A  “ St. John’s” , B “ St. Mark’s” , C “ St. Patrick’s” , D “ St. 
Andrew’s” and F “ Carriacou” , including some very clear, almost 
complete examples S £15

253 7 An interesting collection of Rural cancels, including St. John’s; also Gouyave,
scarce Concord on two stamps and Concorde (one in blue) Items 17 £12/10

254 Id. O.Y. postcard cancelled Concord in blue, scarce Cover 1 £8
255 y, An interesting selection of Rural cancels, comprising serif letters in single circle,

including A (both types), B, C, D, E, F, and G, all clear strikes 8 £5
250 Q  Various Fiscals used for postage with Rural "C ”  and “ E”  cancels, etc., and other

interesting items with forgeries, including crude facsimiles of the 1883 set 35 £9
257 '  An interesting selection of pmkd. varieties, including clerical errors on Chalon 

Heads, etc.; also manuscript inserting the dates on Chalon Head 4d. (4), 6d. 
and later issues 11 £5

END OF SALE

Please mail bids early

List of price realisations 2/6

NEXT SALES: GENERAL—April 26th also

The “ALFRED MULLER” PERU— May 2nd and 3rd

UNWIN UKOIlitRS LIMITED, WOKING AND LONDON, ENGLAND
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2 A R U N D E L  S T R E E T ,  S T R A N D ,  L O N D O N ,  W . C . 2
Telephone: TEMple Bar 7941

LIST OF

P R I C E S  R E A L I S E D
(Lots not included in this list were unsold.)

SALE 4558 GRENADA HELD 25th APRIL, 1963

Lot £ s d Lot £ s d Lot £  s d Lot £ s d

1 12 0 0 42 74 0 0 85 8 10- 0 134 17 0 0
2 4 5 0 43 9 0 0 86 62 0 0 135 10 10 0
4 4 10 0 44 9 10 0 87 68 0 0 136 15 0 0
5 4 5 0 45 19 0 0 88 12 0 0 137 250 0 0
6 4 15 0 46 4 5 0 89 40 0 0 138 12 10 0
7 5 0 0 47 6 5 0 90 23 0 0 139 12 10 0
-8 14 10 0 48 17 0 0 91 65 0 0 140 18 0 0
9 11 10 0 49 10 0 0 92 5 10 0 141 28 0 0

10 48 .0  0 50 32 0 0 94 3 15 0 142 10 10 0
11 52 0 0 51 18 0 0 95 6 5 0 143 11 0 0
12 13 10 0 52 19 0 0 100 12 0 0 144 11 0 0
13 11 0 0 53 46 0 0 101 19 0 0 145 68 0 0 I
14 15 0 0 56 7 15 0 102 230 0 0 146 115 0 0 p
15 6 5 0 57 40 0 0 104 7 0 0 147 7 5 0 ?
16 8 10 0 58 11 10 0 105 30 0 0 148 7 0 0 i
19 7 0 0 59 10 10 0 106 10 10 0 149 9 0 0 ?
20 40 0 0 60 14 0 0 107 9 0 0 150 70 0 0 J|
21 40 0 0 61 15 10 0 108 9 0 0 151 22 0 0 3
22 23 0 0 63 16 10 0 109 13 0 0 152 32 0 0 ;
23 25 0 0 64 29 0 0 111 9 10 0 153 185 0 0 %
24 40 0 0 65 54 0 0 112 7 5 0 154 -55 0 0
25 19 0 0 66 12 0 0 114 15 0 0 155 6 15 0 *
26 13 0 0 67 7 10 0 115 15 10 0 156 60 • 0 0
27 2 5 0 68 60 0 0 116 36 0 0 158 54 0 0 1
28 13 10 0 69 24 0 0 117 14 10 0 159 17 0 0
29 13 10 0 71 38 0 0 118 7 5 0 162 48 0 0 |
30 31 0 0 72 13 0 0 119 18 10 0 163 34 0 0 |
31 1 2  10 0 73 11 0 0 122 11 10 0 166 25 0 0 f.
32 7 0 0 75 50 0 0 124 32 0 0 167 11 10 0 f
34 74 0 0 77 11 10 0 125 78 0 0 168 13 10 0 1
35 54 0 0 78 74 0 0 126 4 5 0 169 16 0 0 • I
3ii 56 0 0 79 44 0 0 127 7 5 0 lft) 23 0 0
37 9 10 0 80 8 10 0 128 11 0 0 171 14 0 0
3H 3 15 0 81 7 0 0 129' 11 10 0 172 8 10 0
39 7 5 0 82 36 0 0 130 44 0 0 173 9 0 0 (•
•10 7 5 0 83 5 5 0 131 12 10 0 174 7 0 0
41 19 0 0 84 6 0 0 132 9 10 0 175 17 0 0 j
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| i ____________________________________________________________________________________ ____________________________ '

f  Lot £ s d Lot ' £ s d Lot £ s d Lot £ s d
5 17G 9 10 0 196 13 0 0 216 8 10 0 241 7 10 0

177 20 0 0 197 8 0 0 217 9 0 0 24 2 15 0 0
178 42 0 0 198 10 10 0 218 4 10 0 243 10 10 0
179 5 0 0 199 5 . 5  0 219 11 0 0 244 14 0 0
180 5 15 0 200 30 0 0 220 8 0 0 245 4 0 0
181 5 15 0 201 12 0 0 221 10 10 0 246 7 0 0
182 3 15 0 202 36 0 0 222 130 0 0 247 29 0 0
183 12 0 0 203 54 0 0 225 4 5 0 248 21 0 0
184 17 0 0 204 34 0 0 226 20 0 0 249 16 0 0
185 12 10 0 205 150 0 0 227 17 0 0 250 6 15 0 #

- 186 12 10 0 206 5 10 0 228 6 5 0 251 10 10 0
188 26 0 0 207 6 15 0 230 8 10 0 252 19 0 0
190 76 0 0 208 8 10 0 231 4 0 0 253 10 10 0
191 26 0 ' 0 209 13 0 0 232 1 10 0 2o4 6 15 0
192 40 0 0 210 10 0 0 233 8 10 0 255 7 5 0
193 ‘ 6 0 0 213 70 0 0 234 8 0 .0 256 13 0 0
194 34 0 0 214 6 10 0 238 7 0 0 257 8 10 0
195 17 0 0 215 7 5 0 240 10 - 0 0 END OF SALE
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